Software piracy in Indonesia occurred in 2016 when the Subdit Indag Ditreskrimsus Polda Metro Jaya 
arrested a seller of pirated Microsoft Windows Corporation Software in the Glodok area, Mangga Dua, 
Central Jakarta at a price of Rp 500,000 to Rp 750,000. From the two stores, the police confiscated 289 (two 
hundred and eighty-nine) pirated Microsoft Windows Corporation Software Compact Discs (CDs), 30 
(thirty) sheets of Windows license stickers and 1 purchase receipt. According to Head of Unit III Subdit 
Indag Ditreskrimsus Polda Metro Jaya, Commissioner Faisal Febriyanto, the two suspects sold the pirated